March 2, 2005

S 294. PILOT MOUNTAIN CHARTER. AMENDING THE CHARTER OF THE TOWN OF PILOT MOUNTAIN TO ALLOW THE TOWN MANAGER TO APPOINT THE TOWN CLERK. As title indicates (was, Board of Comm'rs appoints).

Intro. by East.

Ref. to St. & Loc. Gov.

SURRY

May 11, 2005

S 294. PILOT MOUNTAIN CHARTER. Intro. 3/2/05. House committee substitute makes the following changes to 1st edition. Amends the Pilot Mountain Charter to require that the Town Manager (was, the Board of Comm'rs) appoint the Treasurer.

June 29, 2006

S 294. CAJAH MTN BOARD NAME CHANGE (NEW). Filed 3/1/05. House committee substitute makes the following changes to 2nd edition. Completely rewrites bill, with new title: *AMENDING THE CHARTER OF THE TOWN OF CAJAH MOUNTAIN TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN TO TOWN COUNCIL AND THE TITLE OF THE CHAIRMAN TO MAYOR.* Rewrites charter of Town of Cajah Mountain as title indicates.

June 30, 2006

S 294. CAJAH MTN BOARD NAME CHANGE. Filed 3/1/05. House amendment makes the following changes to 3rd edition. Updates petition form date from 20th to 21st century.

July 17, 2006

SL 2006-99 (S 294). CAJAH MOUNTAIN BOARD NAME CHANGE. AN ACT AMENDING THE CHARTER OF THE TOWN OF CAJAH MOUNTAIN TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN TO TOWN COUNCIL AND THE TITLE OF THE CHAIRMAN TO MAYOR. Summarized in *Daily Bulletin* 6/29/06 and 6/30/06. Enacted July 12, 2006. Effective July 12, 2006.